
December 13, 2025 HANSHIN 9R ERICA SHO

HANSHIN
9

Post Time

 14:05
9R ERICA SHO
MIX SD, Weight for Age, 2-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:21,110,000 Yen

2000m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   11,100   4,400   2,800   1,700   1,110

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      210      60      30                

Total       (1000Yen)   11,310   4,460   2,830   1,700   1,110
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2000m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2200m
Turf 2400m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Kitasan Black F2 51 8,600,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Aug 23/25 52 2SAPPORO1 Aug 3/25 48 1SAPPORO4

Strawberry Tree(JPN)
Yuga Kawada KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.1.0.0 1st /8 No. 8 Fav. 1 2nd /7 No. 8 Fav. 1

1 1 1 Winter Cosmos Grey Mitsumasa Nakauchida KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 464 -4 A Badel 55.0 468     Y Kawada 55.0                               
(Black Tide) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Good 1:50.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.1          

Northern Farm Total 1.1.0.0 ALLT 1.1.0.0 ---------------- 1-1-1 37.0F 36.2-37.0 4-3-2 35.6F 36.7-35.2
Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co. Lt <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Cadena Bonita(JPN)(-0.5) Crepuscular(JPN)(0.9)
Declaration of War F2 52 6,720,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Nov 16/25 61 4KYOTO4 Aug 2/25 50 1SAPPORO3 Jul 19/25 45 1HAKODATE11 Jun 29/25 42 1HAKODATE6 Jun 14/25 39 1HAKODATE1

Just Beat(JPN) Mirai Iwata KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 KIGIKU SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.1 6th /8 No. 5 Fav. 8 1st /8 No. 4 Fav. 3 5th /11 No. 2 Fav. 3 5th /12 No. 7 Fav. 5 9th /12 No. 8 Fav. 8

2 2 Stealth Bay Akio Adachi KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 424 +6 Y Tannai 55.0 418 +2 Y Tannai 55.0 416 -4 Y Tannai 55.0 420 0 Y Iwata 55.0 420     K Tosaki 55.0
(War Front) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.3 1000m Turf Firm 0:58.4

Tabata Farm Total 1.0.0.4 ALLT 1.0.0.4 ------ 6-------- 6-5-7 35.2F 36.5-34.8 4-4-4 35.4F 36.4-35.8 7-8-6 35.1F 36.3-35.3 10-9 34.8F 34.5-35.4 10-10 33.5F 33.7-33.9
Him Rock Racing Holdings Co. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Noche Cerrada(JPN)(0.9) Villa Jovis(JPN)(-0.1) Smart Priere(JPN)(1.0) Sigur Ros(JPN)(0.4) Kaisho(JPN)(2.0)
Indy Champ C2 49 10,800,000 Yen HANT 0.1.0.0 2000 1.0.0.0 Oct 12/25 50 3KYOTO4 Sep 28/25 48 4HANSHIN9 Jul 6/25 44 2KOKURA4

Blaenavon(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura KYOT 1.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.2.0.0 1st /9 No. 7 Fav. 2 2nd /10 No. 4 Fav. 1 2nd /9 No. 1 Fav. 1

3 3 4 Llanarmon Dark Bay Yasutoshi Ikee KOKT 0.1.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 454 0 S Yoshimura 55.0 454 +4 S Yoshimura 54.0 450     S Yoshimura 54.0                     
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.3       

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 1.2.0.0 ALLT 1.2.0.0 ---------------- 6-4-4 35.0F 35.8-35.5 7-4 34.6F 36.0-34.7 8-7-5 37.1F 36.2-36.7
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 1 0 0 Realize Glint(JPN)(-0.6) Centre de Paris(JP(0.2) Lord Love All(JPN)(0.8)
Contrail C2 56 7,500,000 Yen HANT 1.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.1 Nov 29/25 93 4KYOTO7 Sep 27/25 46 4HANSHIN8

Flieger(JPN) Ryusei Sakai KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 RADIO NIKKEI HA  G3 Novice NWC          
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 8th /11 No. 9 Fav. 8 1st /11 No. 1 Fav. 3

4 4 2 Getridofwhatailesu Dark Bay Yoshito Yahagi KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 446 0 R Sakai 56.0 446     R Sakai 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.5          

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 1.0.0.1 ALLT 1.0.0.1 -- 8------------ 9-11-10 35.5F 35.6-35.6 4-4-3 35.3F 36.7-35.5
North Hills Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Justin Vista(JPN)(0.8) Air Be a Gale(JPN)(0.0)
Yamakatsu Ace C2 45 7,800,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.1.0.1 Aug 23/25 46 3NIIGATA1 Aug 9/25 46 2NIIGATA5 Jul 20/25 42 2FUKUSHIMA8

Strong Ace(JPN) Florent Geroux KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
56.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1st /6 No. 4 Fav. 1 2nd /10 No. 8 Fav. 4 7th /13 No. 3 Fav.13

5 5 Flavigny Chestnut Ikuo Aizawa KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 466 0 R Yokoyama 55.0 466 -4 R Yokoyama 55.0 470     R Yokoyama 55.0                     
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:05.7       

Okada Bokujo Total 1.1.0.1 ALLT 1.1.0.1 ---------------- 3-2-2 36.1F 37.1-36.4 6-8-7 36.0F 36.4-36.5 9-10-7 37.5F 37.1-36.4
Masahisa Hara <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Ulfhedinn(JPN)(-0.1) Lord Filer(JPN)(0.7) Obra Prima(JPN)(1.9)
Harbinger C2 48 9,200,000 Yen HANT 1.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.1 Oct 11/25 53 3KYOTO3 Sep 14/25 48 4HANSHIN4

Blue Sky Blue(JPN) Ryuji Wada KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 SHIGIKU SHO 1-Win Novice NWC          
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 4th /7 No. 4 Fav. 2 1st /7 No. 5 Fav. 3

6 6 Emanon Bay Osamu Hirata KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 536 +2 R Wada 56.0 534     R Wada 55.0                               
(Dansili) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.5          

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.1 ALLT 1.0.0.1 ---------------- 2-2-2 38.3F 35.9-36.3 2-2-1 34.2F 39.2-34.2
Tan Maruyama <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 0 Lord Love All(JPN)(2.0) Justin Le Mans(JPN(0.0)
Benbatl C2 52 9,700,000 Yen HANT 1.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.0 Sep 15/25 52 4HANSHIN5 Jul 19/25 48 2KOKURA7 Jul 6/25 44 2KOKURA4

Coronado Bridge(JPN)
Cristian Demuro KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.1.0 1st /5 No. 1 Fav. 2 2nd /10 No. 1 Fav. 1 3rd /9 No. 4 Fav. 5

7 7 3 Roseman Bridge Bay Yasushi Shono KOKT 0.1.1.0 2200 0.0.0.0 510 -2 A Nishimura 55.0 512 0 H Kameda 55.0 512     H Kameda 55.0                     
(Dubawi) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.6 1800m Turf Good 1:51.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.5       

Northern Farm Total 1.1.1.0 ALLT 1.1.1.0 ---------------- 1-1-1 33.8F 38.5-33.8 1-1-1 36.9F 36.8-36.8 1-1-2 37.7F 36.2-36.7
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Seize the Throne(J(0.0) Dee Rerise(JPN)(0.1) Lord Love All(JPN)(1.0)
Epiphaneia C2 44 7,500,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Jul 20/25 46 2KOKURA8

Bereshit(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 1st /13 No. 8 Fav. 2

8 8 5 Chrono Genesis Dark Bay Takashi Saito KOKT 1.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 480     Y Kitamura 55.0                                         
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:52.5             

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.0 ALLT 1.0.0.0 ---------------- 12-11-7 34.5F 38.8-35.5
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Lord Filer(JPN)(-0.1)
Dee Majesty C2 53 6,350,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 Oct 26/25 86 3KYOTO9 Jul 19/25 47 2KOKURA7 Jun 21/25 41 3HANSHIN5

Dee Rerise(JPN) Manabu Sakai KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 HAGI STAKES Ltd Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.1 7th /8 No. 4 Fav. 7 1st /10 No. 4 Fav. 3 5th /12 No. 6 Fav. 5

8 9 Tosen Dior Bay Tsutomu Ogata KOKT 1.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 472 +12 R Takasugi 56.0 460 0 R Takasugi 54.0 460     R Takasugi 54.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Good 1:48.2 1800m Turf Good 1:50.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.9       

Hiraku Takahashi Total 1.0.0.2 ALLT 1.0.0.2 ------------ 7-- 4-4 35.2F 36.1-34.6 6-5-4 36.2F 36.8-36.8 4-3 35.7F 34.9-36.1
Yasuhiro Otsuka <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Badrinath(JPN)(1.1) Coronado Bridge(JP(-0.1) Taisei Vogue(JPN)(0.3)

HANSHIN Turf 2000m Sire Ranking （Date：2023.12.11～2025.12.10）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kitasan Black  26   5   2   2  17 0.192 0.269
 2 Kizuna  42   4   8   6  24 0.095 0.286
 3 Duramente  26   4   2   4  16 0.154 0.231
 4 Satono Diamond  15   4   2   1   8 0.267 0.400
 5 Epiphaneia  34   3   3   3  25 0.088 0.176
 6 Harbinger  31   3   2   2  24 0.097 0.161
 7 Rulership  17   3   2   0  12 0.176 0.294
 8 Lord Kanaloa  18   2   2   2  12 0.111 0.222
 9 Satono Crown  14   2   1   1  10 0.143 0.214
10 Contrail   5   2   1   0   2 0.400 0.600
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December 13, 2025 HANSHIN 9R ERICA SHO MIX SD, Weight for Age, 2-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:21,110,000 Yen 2000m, Turf


